developer or owner shall be required to replace the Trees elsewhere in the Village; and/or
e) Donate two hundred fifty dollars ($250.00) per Tree removed payable to the Village Tree

Bank Fund for purchase and planting of Replacement Trees at an alternate location, up to a
maximum of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000).”

https://codelibrary.amlegal.com/codes/granvilleoh/latest/granville_oh/0-0-0-23372
http://www.clevelandtrees.org/cleveland-tree-plan-appendix-a-tree-selection-guide/
http://www.clevelandtrees.org/cleveland-tree-plan-appendix-a-tree-selection-guide/